Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Kwang-su Moon	Name: Saehan Information System, Inc.
	Internal Address: 942019, Daechi 3- Dong
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🗌 Yes 🗹 No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Kangnam-ku
Execution Date(s) July 1, 1998	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Seoul
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Korea Zip:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	zip
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛄 Yes 📝 No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 7,065,417 ached? □Yes ✔No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name:Lawrence Youst	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Danamraj & Youst, P.C.	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Addrèss: 5910 N. Central Expressway, Suite 1450	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Dallas	8. Payment Information
State: TexasZip:75206	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers <u>2005</u> Expiration Date <u>09/09</u>
Phone Number: <u>(214) 750-5666</u>	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: (214) 363-8177	
Ernail Address: <u>lawrence@dy-iplaw-pom</u>	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	June 20, 2007 Date

Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Lawrence R. Youst

PATENT REEL: 019458 FRAME: 0287

3

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

9.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Kwang-su Moon, am a joint inventor of MPEG PORTABLE SOUND REPRODUCING SYSTEM AND A REPRODUCING METHOD THEREOF application for United States Letters Patent application Serial No. 09/061,647, filed April 17, 1998; and

WHEREAS, SAEHAN INFORMATION SYSTEM INC., a corporation created and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Republic of Korea, is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and sinterest in and to the aforesaid invention, and all right, title and interest in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid by SAEHAN INFORMATION SYSTEM INC. and for other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to SAEHAN INFORMATION SYSTEM INC., all my right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and said application for U.S. Letters Patent, and any and all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted therefor, the same to be held and enjoyed by SAEHAN INFORMATION SYSTEM INC. for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit offits successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent of the United States is or may be granted, reexamined or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been mado.

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or resulting from said application and from any and all divisions, continuations, and reissues diereof, to SAEHAN INFORMATION SYSTEM INC., as assignce of my entire interest, and hereby covenant that I have the full right to convey my entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And I further hereby covenant and agree that I will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of said invention and to such Letters Patent as may be granted therefor, to SAEHAN INFORMATION SYSTEM INC., its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives and that if SAEHAN INFORMATION SYSTEM INC., its successors, assigns or other legal representatives shall desire to file any divisional or continuation applications or to secure a reexamination or reissue of such Letters Patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the filing of such divisional or continuation application, or such application for reissue and the procuring thereof, and for the filing of such disclaimer, without further compensation but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives.

And I do further covenant and agree that I will, at any time upon request, communicate to SAEHAN INFORMATION SYSTEM INC., its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, such facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent or the file history thereof as may be known to us, and testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested so to do, without further compensation but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives.

EXECUTED THIS 1st day of July , 1998.

ś

Kuang Lis Morn

75238-01...088129/1

RECORDED: 06/20/2007